9-4-83 . 08-13-2003	
Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1026518	327 , , ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  TiVo, Inc.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other Execution Date: 07262000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:TiVo Inc.  Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2381556
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Kimberly G. Russell, Esq.  Internal Address: Steinhart & Falconer LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 365.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 333 Market Street, Suite 3200	8. Deposit account number:  19-4215
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip:94105-2150	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  Kimberly G. Russell  Name of Person Signing	July 3 (, 2003  Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

08/13/2003 GTON11

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

00000166 194215

75681412

40.00 DA 325.00 DA

# **Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet**

Conveying Party:	TiVo, Inc.
Receiving Party:	TiVo Inc.

# **Application Serial No.**

### Registration No.

159771v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0214

# SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0215

# STEINHART FALCONER LLP

Celebrating a

>1903 CENTURY 2003 \(
of Service

ATTORNEYS

333 Market Street, Suite 3200 San Francisco, CA 94105-2150 www.steinhart.com

www.steinnart.com

Kimberly G. Russell direct dial: 415.442.0834 telephone: 415.777.3999 facsimile: 415.442.0856

#### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 on the date

shown below: Date: July 31, 2003

سر ما

July 31, 2003

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Re:

Conveying Party: TiVo, Inc. Receiving Party: TiVo Inc.

U.S. Applications and Registrations Attorney Ref. No.: 84645-8003

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed for recording is a PTO Recordation Form Cover Sheet, with Attachment, to record the change of corporate name of TiVo, Inc. to TiVo Inc. in connection with the Applications and Registrations as set forth in the Attachment.

Please charge the recordation fee of \$365.00 to the Deposit Account of Steinhart & Falconer, No. 19-4215 (Attorney Ref. No.: 84645-8003). Please charge any additional fees that may be due or credit any overpayment to the same Deposit Account.

Please date stamp and return the enclosed postcard indicating receipt of this PTO Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Attachment.

Respectfully submitted

Kimberly G. Russel

KGR/ Enclosures

**RECORDED: 08/08/2003** 

159768v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0216